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Tariff Notice No. 1965/36-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff Item 
No. 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. I Cau. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

5257 533. 351. 3 Darex cover compound 5566Al, being a preparation for providing Free Free 

5258 698. 912. 9 

5259 698. 942. 9 

5260 718.390.5 
5261 718. 510 .1 
5662 718.510.1 

5263 718. 510 .1 

5264 719 .190. 0 

5265 719.310.9 

5266 719. 800. 9 

5267 719.920.9 

. 5268 722.203 .1 

5269 725 . 050. 6 

5270 729. 920. 9 
5271 893 .100.0 

the sealing gasket in the lids of 5 gal and 45 gal drums 

Codend clips, for use on nets for the quick release of fish into deck 
wells 

Formers, aluminium, for use in moulding cotton glove liners by 
dipping in liquid plastic 

Cutting machine, for peel of citrus fruit 
Flotation cells, for froth flotation of cement slurry .. 
Screens, inclined, vibrating, for screening slurry in the manufacture 

of cement 
Separators, centrifugal, for use in the cleaning and separation of 

cement slurry 
Salt bath, oil fired, 3 ft x 2 ft x 1 ft 6 in., having a combustion 

chamber lined with :firebrick and an automatic control unit, 
for use in cleaning machinery 

Tower, telescopic, 3-wheeled trailer mounted, of Duralumin or 
similar alloy, winch and pulley operated, for use in factory 
maintenance and the like 

Sand sampler, being a machine for automatically taking samples 
from a stream of sand for testing purposes in a sand washing 
plant 

Cocks, forged steel, sleeve packed, for steam working pressures of 
500 p.s.i. or more 

Control cubicle, in four sections, for use with the electric drive of a 
paper-making machine 

Glove irons, of copper, thermostatically controlled, for pressing 
leather gloves 

Furnaces, specially designed for laboratory testing of blood serum 
Boards, clicking, 36 in. x 18 in., for use as cutting boards on 

cutting or clicking presses 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20 %S 25 % 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

15% 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 June 1965. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to 
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May 1965. J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1965/37-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined: 

Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

4881 719.310.3 Crane, electric, overhead travelling, having a 3-ton capacity and a 31 ft span 

4882 719.310.3 Crane, electric, overhead travelling, having a 10-ton capacity 

4893 722. 203 . 1 Control panels for installation in substations 

4897 725. 050. 9 Elements, electric heating, for use in laboratory heating mantles 

4765 729 .110 .1 Eveready No. 938, being a 4t volt battery for use in lanterns .. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May 1965. 

Application Advertised 

Tariff 
Notice No. 

Gazette 
No. 

1965/18 13, 18 March 1965, 
page 360 

1965/18 13, 18 March 1965, 
page 360 

1965/18 13, 18 March 1965, 
page 360 

1965/18 13, 18 March 1965, 
page 360 

1965/13 11, 4 March 1965, 
page 293 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


